
1 
 

 

Business Opportunity 

 

Title:  Norway-Kjeller: Procurement of a Lathe/Milling Machine   

Document Type:  Contract Notice   

Published By:  Forsvaret V/Forsvarets Logistikkorganisasjon   

Date Published:  22 January 2019   

Deadline Date:  18 February 2019   

Section I: Contracting Change entity  

I.1) Name and addresses 

Forsvaret v/Forsvarets logistikkorganisasjon 

988517860 

Fetveien 80-84 

Kjeller 

2007 

NO 

Contact person: Torkil Brødholt 

Telephone: +47 63808136 

E-mail: tbrodholt@mil.no 

NUTS: NO 

Internet address(es) 

Main address: https://permalink.mercell.com/91416884.aspx 

I.3) Communication 

mailto:tbrodholt@mil.no
https://permalink.mercell.com/91416884.aspx


2 
 

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 

charge at: 

https://permalink.mercell.com/91416884.aspx 

 

 

Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address 

 

 

Tenders or requests to participate must be sent electronically to: 

https://permalink.mercell.com/91416884.aspx 

 

 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority 

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local 

subdivisions 

I.5) Main activity 

Defence 

Section II: Object 

II.1) Scope of the procurement 

II.1.1) Title 

Procurement of a Lathe/Milling Machine 

Reference number: 2019000899 

II.1.2) Main CPV code 

42621000 

   

II.1.3) Type of contract 

Supplies 

II.1.4) Short description 

The objective of the contract is to cover the Contracting Authority's requirement for the 

leasing/hire of an integrated lathe/milling machine. 

II.1.5) Estimated total value 

Value excluding VAT: 3 500 000.00 NOK 

II.1.6) Information about lots 

This contract is divided into lots: No  

https://permalink.mercell.com/91416884.aspx
https://permalink.mercell.com/91416884.aspx


3 
 

II.2) Description 

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s) 

42623000 

II.2.3) Place of performance 

NUTS code: 

NO033 

 

Main site or place of performance: 

Horten 

II.2.4) Description of the procurement 

The supplier shall in accordance with the Contract cover the requirement for leasing/hire of 

1 lathe/milling machine. The leasing/hire period is 60 months with an option for 

repurchasing the machine. Courses/training in the use of the machine and the 

accompanying software must also be provided. A service and maintenance agreement is 

not required as this is provided via the current arrangements. 

The value of a new lathe/milling machine is roughly estimated to 3 500 000 NOK before 

leasing costs (rent expenditures). 

II.2.5) Award criteria 

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 

documents 

II.2.6) Estimated value 

Value excluding VAT: 3 500 000.00 NOK 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system 

Start: 20/03/2019 

End: 01/07/2019 

This contract is subject to renewal: No  

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited 

II.2.10) Information about variants 

Variants will be accepted: No  

II.2.11) Information about options 

Options: Yes  

Description of options: 

Option for repurchasing the machine. 

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds 



4 
 

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union 

funds: No  

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information 

III.1) Conditions for participation 

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 

enrolment on professional or trade registers 

List and brief description of conditions: 

Qualification requirement: 

The tenderer must be registered in a company register or a trade register in the country 

where the tenderer is established. 

Documentation requirement: 

Norwegian tenderers: 

— Company Registration Certificate: 

Foreign tenderers: 

— verification showing that the tenderer is registered in a company register or a trade 

register in the country where the tenderer is established. 

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing 

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents 

 

III.2) Conditions related to the contract 

Section IV: Procedure 

IV.1) Description 

IV.1.1) Type of procedure 

Open procedure  

IV.1.8) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA) 

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes  

IV.2) Administrative information 

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate 

Date: 18/02/2019 

Local time: 12:00 

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted 

NO 



5 
 

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender 

Tender must be valid until: 01/07/2019 

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders 

Date: 19/02/2019 

Local time: 12:00 

Section VI: Complementary information 

VI.1) Information about recurrence 

This is a recurrent procurement: No  

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows 

Electronic invoicing will be accepted 

Electronic payment will be used 

VI.4) Procedures for review 

VI.4.1) Review body 

Forsvaret v/Forsvarets logistikkorganisasjon 

Postboks 10 

Kjeller 

2027 

NO 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice 

18/01/2019 

 


